

[de Duve Institute aisbl/ivzw](#)

Support this biomedical research institute founded by Nobel laureate Christian de Duve, where more than 250 researchers and technicians from close to 40 countries work together to better understand diseases in order to better cure them.

Followed by donorinfo since: 2007

75 Hippocrate Avenue - B1.75.10
1200 Brussels
02.764.75.50

deduve_institute@uclouvain.be

<http://www.deduveinstitute.be>

[PDF version](#)



[Make a donation](#)

Project info



Social mission

The Institute aims to contribute to the advancement of basic biomedical knowledge and to ensure that it can be applied to the benefit of patients. In a few words: "Deeper knowledge for better cures".

What does the de Duve Institute do?

Current research at the Institute provides a better understanding of the biological mechanisms of different diseases and thus improves diagnosis and treatment. These include the following pathologies:

- > Cancers, leukemias and lymphomas, and their treatment with immunotherapy;
- > Acquired (diabetes) and hereditary (rare diseases) metabolic diseases;
- > Diseases related to immunity disorders (asthma, multiple sclerosis, systemic sclerosis, Crohn's disease, psoriasis);
- > Viral and bacterial infections, with a major research focus on the development of new antibiotics and new ways to fight bacteria;
- > Developmental disorders of vascular (angioma, lymphedema) and skeletal (cleft lip) systems.

Some concrete results recently obtained:

- > The discovery of the mode of action of an antibody has led to the development of an anti-cancer biomedicine currently under evaluation in clinical trials (more details in [the press](#)).
- > The discovery of a genetic mutation responsible for venous malformations has led to the identification of a new treatment that significantly reduces pain (more details in [the press](#)).
- > The discovery of the mode of action of an enzyme has led to the identification of a new treatment against neutropenia, a haematological disorder causing a high risk of infections. Clinical trials will begin soon (more details [here](#)).

Promising trails are also being explored in the fight against antibiotic resistance, as well as in cancer immunotherapy through the development of the spin-off iTeos Therapeutics.

Discoveries are published in international scientific journals. For a non-specialist audience, they are also communicated on the [website](#), on the [Facebook](#) page and in the quarterly [newsletter](#) of the Institute.

Discover in images the research carried out at the Institute and the benefits for patients: <https://youtu.be/laoqdO2omdk>

How can you help?

The de Duve Institute needs your financial support for:

- > The fellowships awarded to promising young researchers from Belgium and abroad (annual cost: 40 000 €/researcher). If a donor wishes to fund a full fellowship, it may bear his/her name;
- > The acquisition of expensive scientific equipment;
- > The operating costs of the labs (80 €/researcher/day).

Our [donation form](#) allows you to choose the domain you wish to support.

Updated in 2019

General information

Board of directors

Luc Bertrand (chairman), Henri Beaufay, Vincent Blondel, Thierry Boon-Falleur, François Casier, Etienne Davignon, Frédéric Houssiau, Dominique Opfergelt, Jean-Christophe Renauld, Jacques van Rijckevorsel, Maurice Velge

Daily management

Pr Benoît Van den Eynde, Pr Miikka Vikkula, Pr Jean-François Collet, Pre Sophie Lucas

Founded in

1983

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

46

Number of volunteers

0

Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors

The board members are not remunerated

Account number(s)

BE59 3100 5800 0026 - BE31 2100 1553 0055 - BE73 7310 2283 2660 - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'

Fiscal certificate

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40 € during the calendar year

Newsletter

de Duve Institute Newsletter, quarterly

Financial information

2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by RSM InterAudit, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2018

Total=8.131.283 € (100%)

Proceeds 2018

Total=6.668.846 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.650.910 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	1.769.711 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	160.760 €	Legacies ⁷³	225.255 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	13.532 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	177.048 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	1.234.246 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	3.559.482 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	496.143 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	123.442 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	81.057 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	2.188.792 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	1.992.051 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.127.400 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	300 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2018	8.131.283 €	Total proceeds 2018	6.668.846 €
		Balance :-1.462.437 €	

Assets 2018

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	611.516 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	15.381.867 €
Total assets 2018	15.993.383 €

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	13.238.649 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	2.754.734 €
Total liabilities 2018	15.993.383 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 12.627.133 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by RSM InterAudit srl, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2017

Total=5.054.120 € (100%)

Proceeds 2017

Total=3.898.601 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	750.161 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	824.335 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	122.137 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	6.256 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	138.267 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	1.273.491 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	3.314.579 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	461.038 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	124.699 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	20.000 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	76.032 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	854.806 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	165.651 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	821.270 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2017	5.054.120 €	Total proceeds 2017	3.898.601 €
		Balance: -1.155.519 €	

Assets 2017

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	1.031.985 €	Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	14.701.087 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	16.116.408 €	Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	2.447.306 €
Total assets 2017	17.148.393 €	Total liabilities 2017	17.148.393 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 13.669.102 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by RSM InterAudit srl, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2016

Total=4.815.989€ (100%)

Proceeds 2016

Total=3.816.797€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.086.513€	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	611.934€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	116.224€	Legacies ⁷³	70.777€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	19.043€	Membership fees ⁷³	0€
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	112.947€	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	1.219.597€
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	3.113.449€	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0€
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0€	Public subsidies ⁷³	134.379€
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	20.000€	Tombola ⁷⁰	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	69.035€	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	932.133€
Financial costs ⁶⁵	268.684€	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	847.977€
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	10.094€	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0€
Total costs 2016	4.815.989€	Total proceeds 2016	3.816.797€
		Balance: -999.192€	

Assets 2016

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	76.851€
Current assets ^{29/58}	17.434.481€
Total assets 2016	17.511.332€

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	15.856.606€
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	1.654.726€
Total liabilities 2016	17.511.332€

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 15.779.755€. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by RSM InterAudit srl, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2015

Total=4.616.180 € (100%)

Proceeds 2015

Total=4.268.994 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	817.900 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	559.689 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	105.112 €	Legacies ⁷³	619.072 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	8.281 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	106.011 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	922.390 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	2.763.483 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	117.576 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	20.000 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	66.756 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	780.806 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	728.637 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.269.461 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2015	4.616.180 €	Total proceeds 2015	4.268.994 €
		Balance: -347.186 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	75.418 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	18.578.899 €
Total assets 2015	18.654.317 €

Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	16.855.798 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	1.798.519 €
Total liabilities 2015	18.654.317 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 16.780.380 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

Remarks

Research personnel: 2 584 370€, administration personnel: 179 113€

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by RSM InterAudit srl, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2014

Total=4.187.173 € (100%)

Proceeds 2014

Total=5.941.643 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.046.483 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	1.446.216 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	76.607 €	Legacies ⁷³	1.095.933 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	16.342 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	101.112 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	1.475.657 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	2.848.130 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	156.047 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	54.436 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	815.774 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	44.064 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	952.015 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2014	4.187.173 €	Total proceeds 2014	5.941.643 €
		Balance: 1.754.470 €	

Assets 2014

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	72.699 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	18.554.277 €
Total assets 2014	18.626.976 €

Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	17.202.984 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	1.423.992 €
Total liabilities 2014	18.626.976 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 17.130.285 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

Remarks

Research personnel: 2 656 897€, administration personnel: 191 533€

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by RSM InterAudit srl, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2013

Total=3.784.843 € (100%)

Proceeds 2013

Total=3.751.857 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	947.485 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	413.881 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	74.502 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	5.616 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	102.817 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	1.449.090 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	2.581.932 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	164.107 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	48.898 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	713.025 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	23.594 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.011.756 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2013	3.784.843 €	Total proceeds 2013	3.751.857 €
		Balance: -32.986 €	

Assets 2013

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	81.809 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	17.290.314 €
Total assets 2013	17.372.123 €

Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	15.448.514 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	1.923.609 €
Total liabilities 2013	17.372.123 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 15.366.705 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by RSM InterAudit ScScrI, auditors.

Costs 2012

Total=3.905.465 € (100%)

Proceeds 2012

Total=4.213.496 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	965.813 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	406.812 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	60.107 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	6.180 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	95.233 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	1.346.133 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	2.480.285 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	197.859 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	54.237 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	740.964 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	243.611 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.521.728 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2012	3.905.465 €	Total proceeds 2012	4.213.496 €
		Balance: 308.031 €	

Assets 2012

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	53.572 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	17.168.365 €
Total assets 2012	17.221.937 €

Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	15.481.500 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	1.740.437 €
Total liabilities 2012	17.221.937 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 15.427.928 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2011

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by RSM InterAudit ScScrI, auditors.

Costs 2011

Total= 4.936.926 € (100%)

Proceeds 2011

Total= 3.814.264 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	966.916 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	577.393 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	56.939 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	5.811 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	112.073 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	1.217.332 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	2.288.240 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	255.413 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	43.514 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	487.803 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	1.463.433 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.275.737 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	586 €
Total costs 2011	4.936.926 €	Total proceeds 2011	3.814.264 €
		Balance: -1.122.662 €	

Assets 2011

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	55.000 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	17.427.889 €
Total assets 2011	17.482.889 €

Liabilities 2011

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	15.173.470 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	2.309.419 €
Total liabilities 2011	17.482.889 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2011 are 15.118.470 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.